28
KLAF Dissolved Air Flotation Tank
1.�  Operational Principle
KLAF Dissolved Air Flotation Tank is a device for the separation and purifi -
cation of the suspended pollutants. It is designed to remove the suspended
solids, gelatinous substance and oil in the industry and city wastewater.
Wastewater to be treated enters into the infl atable segment of the self-prim-
ing aerator fi rst through intake. The wastewater of ascent process in infl at-

(mm)
Width (W)
(mm)
Height
(mm)
Total Power
(kW)
Inlet
DN1
Outlet
DN2
Exhaust
DN3
Discharge port
DN4
KLAF-10 10 3000 1300 1400 2.0 DN80 DN80 DN50 DN100
KLAF-15 15 4000 1300 1400 2.0 DN80 DN80 DN80 DN100
KLAF-20 20 5000 1300 1400 2.0 DN100 DN100 DN80 DN150
KLAF-30 30 6000 1300 1700 3.0 DN100 DN100 DN100 DN150
KLAF-35 35 6000 1600 1700 3.0 DN150 DN150 DN100 DN200
KLAF-40 40 7000 1600 1700 3.0 DN150 DN150 DN100 DN200
KLAF-50 50 7000 1800 1700 3.0 DN150 DN150 DN100 DN200
KLAF-75 75 7000 2500 1700 3.0 DN200 DN200 DN150 DN250
KLAF-100 100 8000 3000 1700 4.0 DN200 DN200 DN150 DN250
KLAF-125 125 10000 3000 1700 4.0 DN250 DN250 DN200 DN300
KLAF-150 150 12000 3000 1700 4.0 DN250 DN250 DN200 DN300
KLAF-200 200 15000 3000 1700 7.0 DN250 DN250 DN200 DN300
KLAF-250 250 18000 3200 1700 9.0 DN300 DN300 DN250 DN350
4.�  Equipment Outline and Schematic Diagram